
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 17-05-2024 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 17-05-2024 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Power

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Powergrid Teleservices Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम New Delhi

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 65

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� - 48V DC power supply system sufficient to supply 100A load
(Q3) , Spare SMR module for 100A DCPS (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व/ेता�व/ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc
2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC),Compliance of
BoQ specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  1रवस%1रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स3/यस3/य  3कया3कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category - 48V DC power supply system sufficient to supply 100A load

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  .प7ीकरण.प7ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

 

Bid Number/बोली /मांक (�बड सं8या):
GEM/2024/B/4839584

Dated/3दनांक : 17-04-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

1 / 8



Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मू5यमू5य 5080714

Evaluation Method/मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  पAितपAित Total value wise evaluation

Financial Document Required/�वBीय�वBीय  द.तावेजद.तावेज
क�क�  आवEयकताआवEयकता  हैहै।। Yes

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बGक ICICI

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 102000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बGक ICICI

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 4ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपेJKत अविध (मह�ने). 17

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत) के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इLछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द.तावेज़ 4.तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व.तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 4दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हG। Oयापा1रयP को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथR के पK मS होनी चा3हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथRलाभाथR  : 
PowerGrid Teleservices Limited, New Delhi
.
(.)

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 3कया गया.

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

2 / 8



MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The
buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023.
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY.The buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Excel Upload Required/एUसेलएUसेल  मSमS  अपलोडअपलोड  3कए3कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवEयकताआवEयकता  :

BoQ/Price Schedule - 1712231985.xlsx

- 48V DC Power Supply System Sufficient To Supply 100A Load ( 55 set ) 

(Minimum 55% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively//मशः/मशः WणेीWणेी 1 औरऔर WणेीWणेी 2 केके .थानीय.थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके XपXप मSमS अह%ताअह%ता 4ाY4ाY करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवEयकआवEयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

Buyer Specification
Document//ेता �विश�7 द.तावेज़ Download

3 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ224/bidding/excel/bid-6288240/1712231985.xlsx
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/15541938/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/4/4/ts_2024-04-04-13-08-00_3e354e35c201d7d875d3ffba77295add.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3ट[ग1रपो3ट[ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3ट[ग1रपो3ट[ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Ashok Kumar
Jajoriya

110013,Northern Regional
Telecom Control Centre, Power
Grid Corporation of India
Limited, MaharAni Bagh
400/220 KV GIS S/s, Behlolpur
Khadar, Opp. ISBT, Sarai Kale
Khan

40 56

2 Bhanu Pratap Singh
Nathawat

302001,POWER GRID
CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.,
Jaipur Telecom POP , 207,
Sangam Tower, Church Lane,
Jaipur-302001, (Rajasthan)

2 56

3 Santosh Kumar
Mahala

248001,POWERGRID
Teleservices Limited. First
Floor, #316, GMS Road,
Ballupur Chowk, Dehradun,
Dehradun, Uttarakhand,
248001

1 56

4 Mridul Awasthi

171004,POWERGRID
CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD,
ROOM NO 2,BLOCK 2,KUMAR
HOUSE,GROUND FLOOR,
SHIMLA-171004

1 56

5 Shyam Lal

160002,220/66KV Grid Sub
Station, Power Grid Corporation
of India Limited, Chandigarh,
Hallo Majra, Chandigarh
160002

2 56

6 Pardeep Ranga
144801,POWER GRID
CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD,
G.T.ROAD, Kartarpur,
Jalandhar, Punjab, 144801

1 56

7 Subhash Chandra
Azad

180012,Power Grid Corporation
of India Ltd. OB 26, Grid
Bhawan, Rail Head Complex,
Bahu Plaza, Jammu, Jammu,
Jammu and Kashmir, 180012

2 56

8 Nasir Ali Mufti

190001,POWERGRID
CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD,
WAGOORA 400/220 KV S/S,
VILLAGE -WAGOORA,
DISTT.BUDGAM, C/0 PB NO.15,
GPO SHRINAGAR (J& K)-190001

1 56

9 Rohit Singh
226002,Power Grid Corporation
of India Ltd. 2A/INS 02, Awadh
Vihar Yojna, Amar Shaheed
Path, Lucknow-226002

2 56

4 / 8



10 Jay Prakash Yadav
211011,Power Grid Corporation
of India Ltd., 400/220 kV Sub-
station, Sarangapur, Rewa
Road, Prayagraj - 211011

1 56

11 Ajay Kumar Singh
221002,Power Grid Corporation
of India Ltd. C-27/210 A,
Kailgarh House, Jagatganj
Varanasi (UP)-221002

1 56

12 Ravi Saraswat

283125,Power Grid Corporation
of India Ltd., ±800kV HVDC
Multi-Terminal Station and
765/400/220kV HVAC Station,
POWERGRID, Shamashabad
Road, Agra Uttar Pradesh-
283125

1 56

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3ट[ग1रपो3ट[ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

Spare SMR Module For 100A DCPS ( 10 set ) 

(Minimum 55% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively//मशः/मशः WणेीWणेी 1 औरऔर WणेीWणेी 2 केके .थानीय.थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके XपXप मSमS अह%ताअह%ता 4ाY4ाY करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवEयकआवEयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

Buyer Specification
Document//ेता �विश�7 द.तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3ट[ग1रपो3ट[ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3ट[ग1रपो3ट[ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Ashok Kumar
Jajoriya

110013,Northern Regional
Telecom Control Centre, Power
Grid Corporation of India
Limited Maharni Bagh 400/220
KV GIS S/s, Behlolpur Khadar,
Opp. ISBT, Sarai Kale Khan

10 56

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

5 / 8

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/15541938/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/4/4/ts_2024-04-04-13-09-29_52e020ee1d360298dc1cf0e27af72cc0.pdf


S.No./.सं/.सं
. Document Title Description Applicable/1रवस%1रवस% 4भार4भार केके अनुसारअनुसार

जीएसट�जीएसट� i.r.o. Items

1

Technical
Specifications

View
Technical Specifications

- 48V DC Power Supply System
Sufficient To Supply 100A
Load(55)

2

QUALIFYING
REQUIREMENT (QR)

View
QUALIFYING REQUIREMENT (QR)

- 48V DC Power Supply System
Sufficient To Supply 100A
Load(55)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions//ेता/ेता  ]ारा]ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत_शत_

1. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

2. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

3. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1.    Payment terms: 100% on successful delivery, material verification and submission of C
PG.

2.     Delivery Period: 08 weeks.

3.    Warranty: 1 year after supply and joint verification of material at PowerTel premises.

4.    The Bidding will also be governed by all the bidding documents uploaded at “Buyer Ad
ded Bid Specific ATC/Additional Scope of Work”. Bidders are requested to kindly go thr
ough it before submission of their bid.

5.   QR: The Qualifying Requirements like Technical Experience and Financial Position (MAA
T) of bidders shall be as per QR uploaded in “Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC/Additional S

6 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/6288240/1712231920.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/6288240/1713347787.pdf


cope of Work”. Bidders shall upload the documents as proof of compliance with the Qu
alifying Requirement.

6.    Bidders shall not upload the Price schedule in technical part of the Bid in soft copy an
d shall not submit any Price component in Hard copy of the bid, otherwise their bid sha
ll be rejected and no further clarification shall be sought.

7.   The mandatory documents to be uploaded/submitted in soft/hard copies by bidders: -

a.   Proof of the Bid Security (EMD) by the bidders. The bidders who are exempted from
submission of EMD shall submit documentary evidence for the same.

b.  Duly filled and signed Attachments as attached in “Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC”. B
idders shall submit self-certification regarding Local Content in line with PPP-MII or
der and DoT Order, on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/-. (Format given in Atta
chment-2). Attachment-1, 3 & 4 shall be submitted as self-declaration on company’
s letterhead.

c.  Company details (Registration certificate, GST registration certificate, PAN, bank de
tails with proof, profile of the company, MSME if applicable, PF details etc.,)

d. Bidders can submit their queries online via mail to ranvijay@powergrid.in; spashutos
h@powergrid.in.

e.    All the correspondence with regard to above shall be to the following address: (By 
Post/In Person)

            PowerGrid Teleservices Limited (PowerTel)         

[A wos of Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. (POWERGRID)]

Northern Regional Telecom Control Center,

400/220 KV S/s Maharani Bagh, Behlolpur Khadar,

Opp. ISBT Sarai Kale Khan, New Delhi-110013

Kind Attn.: DGM (CS, NRTCC)

Mob.:  +91-9434748278, +91-7417499766

.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरणअ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

7 / 8

mailto:ranvijay@powergrid.in
mailto:spashutosh@powergrid.in
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Apr/GEM_2024_B_4839584/CLM0010/ATC_doc_1cac4fa9-d25b-437e-be7e1713347889669_nrtccbuyer2.docx


3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा`य शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा`य शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मS भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मS भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मS �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सKम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मS भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तeकाल समाY करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध`यवादध`यवाद---

8 / 8

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240417

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Excel Upload Required/एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता :

	- 48V DC Power Supply System Sufficient To Supply 100A Load ( 55 set )  (Minimum 55% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Spare SMR Module For 100A DCPS ( 10 set )  (Minimum 55% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


